

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Text

File #: 12-2965, Version: 1

An Ordinance of the City of Key West, Florida, pursuant to Section 8.01 of the Key West Charter, calling for a Referendum to amend City Charter Section 3.09 to amend Duties of the Mayor; Authorizing the City Clerk to take all necessary action to place this measure on the Ballot for November 6, 2012; Providing for severability; Providing for repeal of inconsistent provisions; Providing for an effective date.